
McNees 
Wallaces NurickLLC 

tMi/mf/erekf/fr/' 

100 Pine Street • PO Box 1166 • Harrisburg, PA 17108-1165 Carl j . Zwick 
Tel: 717.232.8000 "Fax: 717,237.5300 Direct Dial: 717.237.5271 

Direct Fax: 717,260,1788 
czwick@niwn.com 

March 26, 2010 

James J. McNulty, Secretary VIA HAND DELIVERY 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street, 2nd Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

RE: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. Philadelphia Gas Works; 
Docket Nos. R-2009-2139884, P-2009-2097639, and C-2010-2160512 

Dear Secretary McNulty: 

Enclosed for filing with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission ("PUC" or 
"Commission") are the original and three (3) copies of the Notice of Change of Appearance on 
behalf of the Philadelphia Industrial and Commercial Gas Users Group ("PICGUG") concerning 
the above-referenced proceeding. 

As shown by the attached Certificate of Service, all parties to this proceeding are being 
duly served. Please date stamp the extra copy of this transmittal letter and the Notice of Change 
of Appearance, and kindly return them for our filing purposes. Thank you. 

Sincerely, 

McNEES WALLACES NURICK LLC 

By 

Counsel to the Philadelphia Industrial and 
Commercial Gas Users Group 

CJZ/sds 
Enclosures 
c: Administrative Law Judge Charles E. Rainey, Jr. (via E-mail and First-Class Mail) 

Certificate of Service 
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BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 

v. 

Philadelphia Gas Works 

Docket Nos. R-2009-2139884 
P-2009-2097639 
C-2010-2160512 

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF APPEARANCE 

Pursuant to Sections 1.24(b) and (d), 52 Pa. Code §§ 1.24(b) & 1.24(d), please note the 

following change of appearance of counsel on behalf of the Philadelphia Industrial and 

Commercial Gas Users Group ("PICGUG"), in the above-referenced proceeding: 

ADD 

Carl J. Zwick (Pa. I.D. No. 306554) 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
100 Pine Street 
P.O.Box 1166 
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 
Phone: (717)232-8000 
Fax: (717)237-5300 
czwick@mwn.com 

REMOVE 

Saad Syed (Pa. I.D. No. 307315) 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
100 Pine Street 
P.O.Box 1166 
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 
Phone: (717)232-8000 
Fax: (717)237-5300 
ssved@mwn.com 
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For purposes of the service list, all documents and correspondence should be directed to 

the undersigned, as indicated below. 

Respectfully Submitted, 

McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 

Charis Mincavas<r(Pa. \S5. No. 82039) 
Barry A. Naum (Pa. I .E /NO. 204869) 
Carl J. Zwick (Pa. I.DZNo. 306554) 
100 Pine Street 
P.O.Box 1166 
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 
Phone: (717)232-8000 
Fax: (717)237-5300 
cmincavage(a),mwn.com 
bnaum@mwn.com 
czwickfajm wn.com 

Counsel lo the Philadelphia Industrial and 
Commercial Gas Users Group 

Dated: March 2*f2010 

mailto:bnaum@mwn.com
http://wn.com


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
u<c..-

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing dociimeht upon W 
" & ' • • 

0 : 0 , 

the participants listed below in accordance with the requirements of Section 1.54 (reIating/{to 

service by a participant). 

VIA E-MAIL AND FIRST CLASS MAIL 

Gregory Stunder, Esq. 
Philadelphia Gas Works 
800 W. Montgomery Avenue 
Philadelphia, PA 19122 
gregory.stunder@paworks.com 

Daniel Clearfield, Esq. 
Kevin J. Moody, Esq. 
Carl R. Shultz, Esq. 
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott LLC 
213 Market Street-8 , h Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
dclearfield@eckertseamans.com 
kmoodv@eckertseamans.com 
cshultz@eckertseamans.com 

Jennedy S. Johnson, Esq. 
Darryl Lawrence, Esq. 
Tanya J. McCloskey, Esq. 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
5[h Floor, Forum Place Bldg. 
555 Walnut Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1921 
iiohnson@paoca.orR 
dlawrence@paoca.org 
TMcCloskev@paoca.org 

Sharon E. Webb, Esq. 
Lauren Lepkoski, Esq. 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
Commerce Building, Suite 1102 
300 North 2nd Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
swebb@state.pa.us 
lepkoskt@state.pa.us 

Richard A. Kanaskie, Esq. 
Adeolu Bakare, Esq. 
Office of Trial Staff 
PA Public Utility Commission 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 
rkanaskie@state.pa.us 
abakare@state.pa.us 

Thu B. Tran, Esq. 
Philip A. Bertocci, Esq. 
Community Legal Services, Inc. 
1424 Chestnut Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 
ttranfgiclsphila.org 
pbertocci@clsphila.org 

Philip L. Hinerman, Esq. 
Jill Guldin, Esq. 
Robert A. Clothier, Esq. 
Fox Rothschild LP 
2000 Market Street, 10th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19103-3291 
phinerman@foxrothschild.com 
iguldin@foxrothschild.com 
rclothier@.foxrothschild.com 

Adam H. Cutler, Esq. 
Public Interest Law Center of Philadelphia 
1709 Benjamin Franklin Parkway 
Second Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
acutler@pilcop.org 
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John F. Povilaitis, Esq. 
Matthew A. Totino, Esq. 
Ryan, Russell, Ogden & Seltzer, P.C. 
800 North Third Street, Suite 101 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-2020 
ipovilaitis@rvanrussell.com 
mtotino@rvanruseell.com 

James Shurskis 
Fixed Utility Financial Analyst III 
Bureau of Fixed Utility Services 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
P.O, Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 
ishurskis@state.pa.iis 

John Matchik 
Fixed Utility Valuation Engineer III 
Bureau of Fixed Utility Services 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 
jomatchik@,state.pa.us 

Charles Covage 
Utility Energy Conservation Analyst 
Bureau of Conservation, Energy and 
Economic Planning 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 
ccovage@state.pa.us 

Carl J. Zwick 

Dated this 26t day of March. 2010, in Harrisburg, Pennsylvania. 
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